
2017-2018 Massachusetts Institute of Technology Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 4, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-6   Conf: 10-4   Home: 10-3   Away: 11-3   Neutral: 4-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Jomard, Bradley 22-21 744 33.8 135-241 .560 4-22 .182 67-89 .753 32 86 118 5.4 55 3 132 79 23 31 341 15.5
04 Jurko, AJ 27-27 957 35.4 136-301 .452 38-83 .458 73-91 .802 21 106 127 4.7 66 3 158 76 12 51 383 14.2
22 Korb, Cameron 31-22 1023 33.0 124-293 .423 106-248 .427 79-93 .849 8 86 94 3.0 74 2 25 28 1 39 433 14.0
21 Forsythe, Hamilton 29-17 681 23.5 126-241 .523 67-150 .447 70-82 .854 17 71 88 3.0 62 1 12 45 15 13 389 13.4
10 Roberts, Tim 31-31 721 23.3 117-181 .646 0-0 .000 35-52 .673 78 153 231 7.5 62 2 42 51 10 24 269 8.7
25 Hinkley, Ian 29-15 635 21.9 85-176 .483 61-136 .449 9-12 .750 19 104 123 4.2 49 0 18 40 21 8 240 8.3
45 Einloth, Aidan 28-0 438 15.6 57-122 .467 13-45 .289 29-40 .725 14 68 82 2.9 41 0 39 26 5 6 156 5.6
23 Pierce, Dakota 17-3 328 19.3 23-70 .329 10-39 .256 27-40 .675 9 29 38 2.2 29 0 21 16 2 12 83 4.9
03 Nwana, Nacho 27-19 580 21.5 27-66 .409 12-36 .333 33-48 .688 27 39 66 2.4 61 0 25 25 13 24 99 3.7
13 Williams, Christien 12-0 63 5.3 6-12 .500 0-0 .000 2-12 .167 5 12 17 1.4 8 0 5 9 0 1 14 1.2
31 Bradley, Connor 6-0 23 3.8 3-6 .500 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1 3 4 0.7 3 0 2 2 0 3 6 1.0
14 McCann, Francis 10-0 51 5.1 4-11 .364 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 5 6 0.6 5 0 1 3 3 2 9 0.9
24 Rosales, Brennan 6-0 23 3.8 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.5 3 0 1 1 1 0 5 0.8
12 Little, William 7-0 8 1.1 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 0 1 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.6
Total 31 6275 202.4 847-1725 .491 311-760 .409 426-566 .753 265 810 1075 34.7 519 11 481 416 106 214 2431 78.42
Opponents 6276 202.5 724-1726 .419 185-574 .322 337-501 .673 281 690 971 31.3 576 9 322 457 80 198 1970 63.55

Team Statistics MIT OPP
SCORING 2431 1970
    Points Per Game 78.4 63.5
    Scoring Margin 14.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 847-1725 724-1726
    Field Goal Pct .491 .419
3 POINT FG-ATT 311-760 185-574
    3PT FG Pct .409 .322
    3PT Made Per Game 10.0 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 426-566 337-501
    FT Pct .753 .673
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 10.9
REBOUNDS 1075 971
    Rebounds Per Game 34.7 31.3
    Rebounds Margin 3.4 –
ASSISTS 481 322
    Assists Per Game 15.5 10.4
TURNOVERS 416 457
    Turnovers Per Game 13.4 14.7
    Turnovers Margin 1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.7
STEALS 214 198
    Steals Per Game 6.9 6.4
BLOCKS 106 80
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.6
ATTENDANCE 3,480 3,401
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-268 14-243
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-400

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
MIT 1135 1266 30 2431
Opponents 943 991 36 1970

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/15/17 BRIDGEWATER STATE W 91-52 210
11/18/17 EASTERN NAZARENE W 80-50 235
11/21/17 at Tufts W 93-83 157
11/25/17 KEENE STATE L 63-67 357
11/28/17 at UMass Boston W 88-60 0
11/30/17 SALEM STATE W 93-45 142
12/02/17 at Lasell W 64-49 121
12/05/17 at Emmanuel (MA) W 80-56 145
12/07/17 RHODE ISLAND COLLEGE W 76-63 375
12/09/17 at Fitchburg State W 85-63 0
12/11/17 UMASS DARTMOUTH W 88-68 300

* 01/03/18 at WPI W 94-58 400
* 01/06/18 COAST GUARD W 74-65 175
* 01/10/18 EMERSON COLLEGE W 83-69 170
* 01/13/18 at Wheaton (Mass.) W 91-65 189
* 01/17/18 SPRINGFIELD L 65-68 205
* 01/20/18 at Babson College W (OT) 80-78 360
* 01/24/18 CLARK W 89-58 152
* 01/27/18 at Emerson W 77-51 0
* 01/31/18 BABSON COLLEGE L (OT) 71-84 330
* 02/03/18 WHEATON (MASS.) W (OT) 96-91 325
* 02/08/18 at Coast Guard L 71-74 125
* 02/10/18 at Springfield College L 62-69 0
* 02/14/18 at Clark University W 85-42 0
* 02/17/18 WPI W 71-59 504

02/24/18 vs Babson W 70-61 0
02/25/18 vs WPI W 63-57 300
03/02/18 vs Brockport W 81-67 0
03/03/18 at Johns Hopkins W 62-54 564
03/09/18 vs Middlebury W 79-76 1,299
03/10/18 at Ramapo College L 66-68 1,340

* = Conference game



2017-2018 Massachusetts Institute of Technology Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 4, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-4   Home: 5-2   Away: 5-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Jomard, Bradley 9-9 311 34.6 64-110 .582 2-9 .222 35-44 .795 12 41 53 5.9 14 1 60 26 5 7 165 18.3
21 Forsythe, Hamilton 13-10 369 28.4 63-131 .481 34-84 .405 31-36 .861 9 34 43 3.3 30 1 6 17 6 6 191 14.7
22 Korb, Cameron 14-12 481 34.4 58-142 .408 51-123 .415 34-41 .829 5 39 44 3.1 32 1 9 11 1 21 201 14.4
04 Jurko, AJ 14-14 491 35.1 72-163 .442 23-48 .479 29-37 .784 9 57 66 4.7 38 2 70 35 6 26 196 14.0
10 Roberts, Tim 14-14 347 24.8 51-75 .680 0-0 .000 13-22 .591 35 66 101 7.2 31 1 24 18 0 14 115 8.2
25 Hinkley, Ian 12-4 183 15.3 24-53 .453 16-41 .390 2-2 1.000 12 35 47 3.9 16 0 1 9 7 1 66 5.5
23 Pierce, Dakota 10-0 183 18.3 16-45 .356 6-23 .261 15-22 .682 3 17 20 2.0 17 0 16 9 1 9 53 5.3
03 Nwana, Nacho 11-7 262 23.8 14-32 .438 7-19 .368 13-17 .765 16 10 26 2.4 24 0 11 14 5 8 48 4.4
45 Einloth, Aidan 12-0 174 14.5 17-46 .370 4-17 .235 11-17 .647 8 27 35 2.9 18 0 12 10 1 5 49 4.1
13 Williams, Christien 6-0 24 4.0 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 0-4 .000 2 4 6 1.0 4 0 2 7 0 0 10 1.7
14 McCann, Francis 5-0 24 4.8 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 0.2 3 0 0 3 1 2 7 1.4
31 Bradley, Connor 6-0 23 3.8 3-6 .500 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1 3 4 0.7 3 0 2 2 0 3 6 1.0
12 Little, William 2-0 3 1.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
Total 14 2875 205.4 391-815 .480 143-365 .392 184-245 .751 128 355 483 34.5 230 6 213 171 33 102 1109 79.21
Opponents 2875 205.4 336-759 .443 103-294 .350 156-226 .690 104 325 429 30.6 246 5 163 213 38 78 931 66.50

Team Statistics MIT OPP
SCORING 1109 931
    Points Per Game 79.2 66.5
    Scoring Margin 12.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 391-815 336-759
    Field Goal Pct .480 .443
3 POINT FG-ATT 143-365 103-294
    3PT FG Pct .392 .350
    3PT Made Per Game 10.2 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 184-245 156-226
    FT Pct .751 .690
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 11.1
REBOUNDS 483 429
    Rebounds Per Game 34.5 30.6
    Rebounds Margin 3.9 –
ASSISTS 213 163
    Assists Per Game 15.2 11.6
TURNOVERS 171 213
    Turnovers Per Game 12.2 15.2
    Turnovers Margin 3.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.8
STEALS 102 78
    Steals Per Game 7.3 5.6
BLOCKS 33 38
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.7
ATTENDANCE 1,861 1,074
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-266 7-153
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
MIT 514 565 30 1109
Opponents 434 461 36 931

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/18 at  WPI W 94-58 400
01/06/18 COAST GUARD W 74-65 175
01/10/18 EMERSON COLLEGE W 83-69 170
01/13/18 at  Wheaton (Mass.) W 91-65 189
01/17/18 SPRINGFIELD L 65-68 205
01/20/18 at  Babson College W (OT) 80-78 360
01/24/18 CLARK W 89-58 152
01/27/18 at  Emerson W 77-51 0
01/31/18 BABSON COLLEGE L (OT) 71-84 330
02/03/18 WHEATON (MASS.) W (OT) 96-91 325
02/08/18 at  Coast Guard L 71-74 125
02/10/18 at  Springfield College L 62-69 0
02/14/18 at  Clark University W 85-42 0
02/17/18 WPI W 71-59 504


